

C.A.No. 8635 OF 2002
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM NO.2 (Chamber Matter) COURT NO. 4 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 in Civil Appeal No.8635/2002 @@
AA

Tola Ram & Anr. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Padma Bai & Ors. Respondent (s)
(Appln. for deletion of the name of petitioner No.1
from the array of petitioners)

Date : 01/05/2003 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent (s) Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv. (N/P)

UPON perusing the Appln., the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Perused the contents of the application. Tola Ram,
petitioner No.1, has died. His heirs are stated to be already
on record though in other capacity. The name of petitioner
No.1 is permitted to be deleted. Let the index be corrected
within two weeks.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master