

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8635 OF 2002

RAM RATAN @ RATAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PADAM BAI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 01/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Rachita P. Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Ms. Kusumanjali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.O.R.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 10.3.2012, this Court was of the opinion that matter should be resolved through mediation and accordingly requested Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.M. Dharmadhikari, a former Judge of this Court, to settle the dispute between the parties. The Mediation

2

Report dated 1.6.2011 is on record, which shows that despite two proceedings, the parties were not able to come to any settlement. Thus, the mediation failed. The failure report of learned Mediator is on record.

However, when the arguments commenced today, we were informed that the matter can still be settled amicably. But in the absence of parties and instructions in this regard, nothing could be informed to us. The counsel, therefore, requested that matter be taken up on 14.3.2012 and on the said date, both parties would remain present in the Court so that they would be able to give instructions with regard to amicable settlement.

List on 14.3.2012.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master