

ITEM NO.2 & 3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8635 OF 2002

RAM RATAN @ RATAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PADAM BAI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 288 OF 2012 IN Civil Appeal NO. 8635/2002

I.A.2-3 (With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions)

Date: 11/03/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.S. Mangla,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Garg,Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

Mr. Sagar Singhal,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv

RR-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submitted that the respondent will handover peaceful possession, in any case, before Monday i.e. 18.03.2013, in the presence of Tehsildar concerned. Submission recorded.

List on 18.03.2013.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|