



Date: 18/03/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Dey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/  
Petitioner in Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.  
Contempt Petition Mr. Sagar Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on either side.  
In terms of signed order, the Contempt Petition stands  
disposed of.  
List interlocutory application for modification, filed by  
the appellant, in April, 2013.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|

(Signed Order is placed on the file)