

b
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 7/2012
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8635 OF 2002

RAM RATAN @ RATAN SINGH Applicant/Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PADAM BAI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO.7/2012 is dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA 7/2012
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8635 OF 2002

RAM RATAN @ RATAN SINGH ..Appellant/Applicant

VERSUS

PADAM BAI AND ORS.Respondents

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, learned counsel appearing for
the Applicant/Appellant in I.A.NO.7/2012.
I.A.NO.7/2012 is dismissed.

(DR. B.S. CHAUHAN)J.

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 29, 2013